From: Mindala Wilcox

Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 5:13 PM PST

To: Mindala Wilcox

Subject: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center Notice of Preparation
Attachments: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Ctr NOP 2018.02.20.pdf,
Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Ctr NOP NOC 2018.02.20.pdf

Good day,

Notice is hereby given that the City of Inglewood will prepare an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) and hold an EIR Scoping Meeting as detailed in the attached Notice of Preparation (NOP), for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center located near the intersection of Prairie Avenue and Century Boulevard. In addition, please find the Notice of Completion for the filing of the NOP with the State Clearinghouse. Please note: these notices have also been mailed via certified mail.

Respectfully,

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 V(310) 412-5230: F(310) 412-5681: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. **C**OMMITMENT to Problem Solving. **D**ETERMINATION to Succeed.



PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL.